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BEAER - [REEBEEHRE

Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

945 H HH Survey date 16/7 15:00 — 21/7 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 5,636
5] fEELR Response rate 6.1%
P Sampling error IBWE(EAKF » EATLRAEH-1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

e as HHH Latest survey date: 16-21/7/2021 (N=5,636)
_FZeH# HEA Last survey date: 18-23/6/2021 (N=6,158)
_F _EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 17-24/5/2021 (N=6,583)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

[RExB27F2 % Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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2 z Current GGP not too strict
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& 50% g L 60 \E KHEDXBE
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GO = T T REEE)
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e8I H B (T A& RIS AR
Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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RETERL - oiTEtam

Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

RERBEBF S A NEPEE LIRS - T Aok - 1 HBRPTRIA RS 3w it sk
B - B TR TEEEENS - (ERZEGREEIIR - DUER /RS2
Bt 0 B ZRTILEMRESIRI R - BEEHRERRER 1t tEs 2
MENTERERE - Rl - ERFEEAERTEE » HIBIFRADRRERE

SIE ? |

Dr Tung-fai Cheung, Spokesman of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood,
observed, “No defence can stand forever, zero infection is considered too ideal
especially when new COVID-19 cases in Macau and the mainland have spoilt their
clean sheets. Medical professionals are traditionally trained to provide individual-
based services, they of course welcome zero infection. However, we are now
encountering a global health problem that requires us to live with the virus. If

gathering ban cannot guarantee zero infection, why should our government still
worship it blindly?”
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RAER - T BAEEARREHEAE
s FERIE R EHER A

o2 H 8 H2H TN4-30F L& 8 H5H FA-30FIE

WP DA E R4 A - WA F5E R

HBEIES + /U L E BT R
KIRTIE N 5,916

Bl sas 6.4%

TtkER 7= BNE(S/KN » HIrELEREH-1%

1IE) BORT4s SR 208 A I RIERISH 6  SEiErE (ResiEs
)~ EIEBS G BT RS ERG A BT 2) RGOS
EREER | 3) B AE P E A S BT - M T RESEIIEE, 1R
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BoareEE HEH ¢ 2-5/8/2021
MIRE : Ql IREZREHHIE FHVEEZ B AR5 ?

_ TRIR YREE TIERENR SR
(n=5,047) (n=586)

T 2% 3% 3%
% 13% 11%
R 5% 10% 8%
—eap 20% 34% 29%
H R 20% 26% 24%
71% 48% 57%
FAGE 52% 22% 33%
NI, TREENR 1% 4% 3%
g 1.8 2.4 2.2

* S RIS T REIRSCREE VA BUEMHRBUE TILA B MR A
N B R B B EE T T REUSIUEIR " REIR ) K TIEREIR ) EEBERRG -
T PHEEESEMAEEERIEERERE - DUrRESTREE(ERAL 234~ 59 > FRHUERAFEEIE -
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A& HEY « 2-5/8/2021
HE : QL IRESRBRHHIE TV ERER BT g r4H5EE ?

% "
IRER) XfE
(n=5,047) iS% - _
SR
13% 48% S
TERER XHES o 100 209% 4% —FF
(n=586) = FHE
1 ST4 = R

et AHIE IREER
(nfsnsss) 8% 29% 3%
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*EfE T BRI R P RURCOREEIGA BUBERBUE P ILA B ERDRA]
aEt B AR EARE T RBUEHIEK " REIR ) & T IEREIR ) EEOEREGS -
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BoareEE HEH ¢ 2-5/8/2021
MRE : Q2 {RE A YRS EEESZ S G Hl/raHEE ?

_ TRER, KEE | TEREE, wRE -
(n=5,055) (n=586) (n=5,641)

W AT B BRI R 19% 34% 28%

MR E e ar it (ARG 11% 6% 8%
AT EER SR MER 53% 47% 49%
ARIE R EET 10% 10% 10%

*EE RIS R T REIRSCREE VA BUEHRBUE T ILA B M EDR A
N GBI AR B B EE T T REUVSIUER " REIR ) K TIEREIR ) EEAEREGE -
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Q2 fRERA YK S HERZ GG HER ?

TRFEIR] XHFE
(n=5,055)

NERFIRI XFE*
(n=586)

m G EAERBNE
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(n=5,641)
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m (R A B R
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TEF B IMER F R E R E T T RBUBHUARK " REIR ) & "IEREIR ) EEOEREGE -
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=rEA HEf : 2-5/8/2021

I QAEFFIE T » IREECSHBEEZ GG/ reHER ?

"IEREIR ) SFFE

(n 5 055)

HEBERLMEAN S 75 16% 21%
FEESUER S SR ER 3%  19% 3%
FTaESLME A5 7 K ERE S S50 ME R <1% 1%
HOA G ERSlER  BAERAERRK 3%
S o= 1 49%
AR, AR 29%

*EE RIS R T REIRSCREE VA BUEHRBUE T ILA B M EDR A
N GBI AR B I B EE T T REUVSIUER " REIR ) K TIEREIR ) EEAEREGE -

(n=586)
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MR - Q3 FEHHIE T » IREECSHEER S G A TeHER ?
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*EfE T BRI R P RURCOREEIGA BUBERBUE P ILA B ERDRA]
NSRBI R IR B E A TP T RECEEUER " REIR ) R TIEREIR ) EEAEREE
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* LEFHEEQIERE ' HCANSEREHER -
{HRBERARE ) HIHEE ° (n=184)
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BoareEE HEH ¢ 2-5/8/2021
FMIRE : Q4 R LR » IR B L EER B G/ ERE RN ERN A S REFHUCRIR 7

_ TRINR TR TSR, STRE aEtn
(n=154) (n=30) (n=184)

HRES LRI <1% 3% 2%
<1% 18% 15%
LREFIFTTR <1% 15% 12%
—FF 7% 39% 33%
L REEH T 1% 19% 16%
32% 44% 42%
FARRESFRIR 32% 24% 26%
ANHIE REER 61% 0% 10%
g2t 1.4 25 2.4

* S RIS T REIRSCREE VA BUEMHRBUE TILA B MR A
N Rt B R IR B E A P RECEEUEIR " REIR ) K TIEREIR ) CEREARE -
T PHEEESEMAEEERIEERERE - DUrRESTREE(ERAL 234~ 59 > FRHUERAFEEIE -
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M : Q4 R L R REEEEZ ST HERRRIVEENRE ZREICRIK ?
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#E%nlizﬁgjo)iﬁ% 3% 15% 39%
15%
PANCI W,
(nE:“iS 2 2% 12% 33%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

*EfE T BRI R P RURCOREEIGA BUBERBUE P ILA B ERDRA]
N EET BT R B E A P RECERUAR T RER, K TIEREIR

50%

- 'EBAEERARREETAE

61%
44%
42%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

o CEPIFEEERSH -

IFREFARER
MREFCRIL
—
m A RES R
A RES U
ARIEIREEESR



s A - | BB ARREEREE




Dﬁéwlj J ﬁﬂaﬁé\\jk%?/uf ZEEEE |

I3 (n=5,632)

Q2 fRERAYESHBRBEZ BTy ?

;E""/\—k* X

Mpetell A1 /R
EATES 22% 4% 25% 6% 3%
Ql {mﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ —i{ﬁﬁﬁ 37% 19% 25% 27% 23%
HIFE THYEEZR
BERRlrHE
B? TS 41% 68%0 50% 65%0 60%0
ANHIE RS <1% 9% <1% 2% 14%
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I3 (n=5,640)

Q2 IRERA YK HBEZ S GG 4R ?

TS | ek aies e e
(%%}%i&) #a{éﬁ}\_a I%ﬂﬁ/{&l%&uﬁ
e 56% 42% 20% 5% 2%
R AT SRR -
Q3 FERTHIET - [BHERER % 8% >% 8% 1%
fREET 2o
ZBWFABIE
BB S 4 R HE 20% 33% 19% 65% 24%
IR 15% 17% 55% 22% 74%

* R EE AN £5100%



